SAlForm 1116 (2017)

REQUISITION - PURCHASE ORDER-CLAIM  po N, 0006 41 %

| approve the processing of this purchase request and the encumbering on the;

Federal Award designated account to a maximum of

Requisition No. 46

MUSKOGEE County, Oklahoma  Requisitioning Dept. MUSKOGEE CO HD 339,712.50

ef: 1216-3-5000-4110 (MD3)

Date Req. Rec. Jul 26,2021 Date Assigned: Jul 26, 2021

Project No. Date Material Needed:

Suggested Vendors:
PHASE 5 REMODEL BID #6

ATTACHED: CONTRACT, CHANGE ORDERS

Purchasin
Meth o<gi [CJRegular PO [JPurchase Card/Vendor for p-card:
Type of bid (if required) Date: Jul 26, 2021 Fiscal Year 20 21 -2022
[] State Contract/Purchasing Cooperative Appropriation Account: 1216-3-5000-4110 (MD3)
D Cou nty Pur chasin g Act | hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order.
[] Public Competitive Bidding Act POLLY IRVING
| dTo: Purchasing Agent
SsUediol | hereby certify that the of this encumb e has been entered against the designated
MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION appropriation accounts and that this encumbrance is within the authorized available balance of said
appropriation.
POBOX 707
Dated this 26TH day of JULY 2021
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 ’
Shipped To:
MUSKOGEE CO HEALTH DEPT Louy Clerk/ Ceputy
530 S 34TH of MUSKOGEE County.
19 Okl. St. Ann. §1505 requires the vendor to furnish an itemized invoice which states the vendor's name and
MUSKOGEE, OK 74401 address, a clear description of each item purchased, it's unit price, the number or volume of each item, it's
total price, the total of the purchase, and the date of the purchase.
I ALL PRICES ARE FOB DESTINATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I
Amt To Be | Adjustment |
Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Encumbered Amount Total Approved
1 EACH REMODEL-PHASE & A}~ | : $39,712.50 $39,712.50 |77, 337
!
| 7337.50
PERIO 2021 TOK7/ | /2021
INVOICE# &
[ SBF A4
TOTALS | $39,712.50 [ |Is30m250 Y | 7. 339
\ AR | v
[ CHARGE AND INVOICE TO: | | APPROVAL BY GOVERNING §QARD: " | e
This claim is approved for payment in the amount indicated abo! ed by at least two members.) 2
District Attorney is approving officer for expenditures fo 0.5.§215.37G. 8
POLLY IRVING 2
Date o
County Clerk
PO BOX 1008 ;« < n.\/\\;\ew
Billing Address hatrman
MUSKOGEE, OK 74402 /4 2 =
City, St i : 6:
y, State, Zip Code j ber i
| hereby certify that the invoice, receiving report and delivery documentation have been compared to this /
purchase order, and any discrepancies have been reconciled as noted above. This purchase order is W ,’dv . 8
therefore approved for consideration for payment by the governing board. /4 Member by
=
Date PAYMENT RECORD || @
<
Warrant Number: hd
County Clerk / Deputy Amounts: =
Pursuant to 62 O. S. § 310.6 the Encumbering Officer has the approving authority for
Date Returned For Filing Eor Consideration By The Governing Board payment of requisitions with attached invoices against Governing Board approved

blanket purchase orders. Therefore, | hereby authorize payment of the attached

approved invoice. ]
[ COMPLETE WHEN USED WITH BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER I =
l also certify that the maximum amount of the blanket purchase order has not been exceeded. Date %
3
Z
]

County Clerk / Deputy Date Clerk / Encumbering Officer

Requesting County Officer Date

(If required by county policy)
Copy 4 - County Road & Bridge Inventory Officer /
Commissioner's Office
Copy 5 - Requesting Officer

Copy 1 -Requisition Form to Purchase Agent
Copy 2 - County Clerk
Copy 3 - Purchasing Agent

Save




)

TO: Jeff Andrews Architects

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: Muskogee Co Health Dept In rior Rem,

Q\ " %\mb\m%k\.\\ ﬂo..”

600 Emporia Ste. A 530 S. 34th St
Muskogee, OK 74401 Muskogee, OK
FROM: o A‘..uﬁ.mw@uw; 123v8 Comstruction, inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
P.0. Box 707
Broken Arrow, OK 74013-0707
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $322,000.00
Net change by Change OFders .............oo.rrwusssmminsessess $3,900.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ..o $325,900.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .............
99% $319,500.00
RETAINAGE BL00% v $15,975.00
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..o $303,525.00
. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT.......... $286,187.50
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ............. ﬁ a._ﬂ.uuﬂ.mc\_
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE......... $22,375.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Orders approved
in previous months by OWNER. $3,900.00
Total Approved this Month
Date Approved|
TOTALS $0.00
Net Change by Change Orders $3,900.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has
been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts
have been paid by him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

.

Construcgi

P o Date: %\\\B\N\
Robery Zatcher - Vice President 7/

State of Okiahoma, County o
Subscribed and swog to bgfope me this MISPI Z&%@. s 2021
Notary Public: NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OKLAHOMA

issi . COMMISSION “XPIRES APRIL 07,2022
P COMMISSION #14003326

ARCHITECT'S Om.».:!ﬂ>...m FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and
the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies that the Work
has progressed to the point indicated: that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief, the quality of the Work is in accordance the Contract
Documents: and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the Amount
Certified. >

This Certificate is not negotiable. The Amount Certified is payable only to the!
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment'are
without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.













B
)

Schedule of Values .
e 5
Magnum Construction, inc. ARCHITECT: Jeff Andrews Architects PROJECT. Muskogee Co Health Dept Intorior Remodel Ph 5 Pay-application No
P.O. mouws 600 Emporia Ste. A 630 S. 34th St Period From 67222021
w..oroz Arrow, OK 74013-0707 Muskogee, OK 74401 Muskogee, OK To 81072021
A B (3 3] E | | | K | L ] N ) P
Spec. Sub-Contractor WORK COMPLETED Materials Total % % wnl—nw )
ftemy Description of Work Section or Vendor Change Total % Previous This Presentty Completed ftem Total to Finish Retainage
No. or Plan or Supplier Order Scheduled of total Applications Period Stored And Stored Complete | Complete (-N)
No. notin K or L (K+L+M) 5%
1= 1. New Vestibule Door 900.00 | 0.28% 900.00 900.00 .&.8
2 Room 111 Window 300000 0.93% 3,000.00 3.000.00 156,00
Sub-total This ltem 3,900.00 | 1.21% 900.00 3,000.00 3,900.00 195.00
TOTAL = 325,900.00 - 302,150.00 21,250.00 323,400.00 - 99.23% 2,500.00 16,170.00

—

RECEIVED

AUG 29 2021

MUSKOGEE COuNTY

%&»5: DEPARTMENT

Z AT NI




August 5, 2021

Punchlist

Muskogee County Health Department
Project # 20012

The interior project was reviewed this day by the Architect and Owner’s representatives. A listing of our
findings is noted below addressing the construction completeness. The Owner is glad the work is
appearing as they wished but, the space is missing the crisp new look expected from a brand new
remodel. The Owner does not wish to move furniture into the space if wall finish repair is required.

The Owner does not have immediate plans to occupy the space but, achieving completion needs to be

accomplished. We would like to have all the spaces, except the toilet rooms 129 and 130, complete for
final by August 20, 2021.

Interior

General -

77 7)

INIWIHVYLIT HLTVIH

ALNNOD IIOOUSHN

on

™

™o
oo
™~

e

d3A1303d

Hallway 100 —
Audiology 114 —
Room 120 —
Hallway 121 -
Office 123 —
Office 124 —

Hallway in front

Many are locations where glue is on the flooring, carpet and tile. All areas have been
addressed and cleaned but, other areas are not clean thoroughly. Provide complete
cleaning or replace flooring.

The paint finish throughout is spotty. It appears to have surface dirt, hand prints, etc.
The paint finish does not have a consistent smooth appearance. This becomes
apparent when reviewing walls from different angles. There are several locations
where the finish is rough and may require sanding. The wall appears bumpy around
outlet locations and around light switches.

Outside corners in hallway needs paint repair.

Re-clean hallway floors. Floors has residue of footprints in floor.

Repair partition corners, joints and edges in vestibule 131.

Inspect all doors, and clean as needed.

Owner is has extra doors in storage, on site, which if needed will be available to you
for any door repairs.

Replace scratched floor tile. Location is basically in the area near door o
Adjust ramp to operate without rubbing door hinge.

Replace stained carpet tile at the South end of room and clean remaining carpet.
Install missing ceiling tiles.

Remove exposed screw at top of West wall.

Remove exposed screw at top of West wall.




of door 30 - Replaced floor tile scratched from construction.

Door 30 Door has some damaged areas needing repair.

Check watercloset for the non-accessible stall. Flushing not working properly

Women's Toilet 127 -
and requires multiple flushes for complete cleaning.

Hallway in front

of toilets 127 &128 - Replaced floor tile scratched from construction.
Room 129 — Under Construction.

Room 130 — Under Construction.

Exterior

General - Provide general site clean-up after completion of work.

Fill in ruts and fine grade lawn damaged from truck traffic.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office.

HLTV3IH

INIWiINYdHIa

[— .

ALNNOD 3390MSNW

Q3A1303y









































































SA&I-4030 (1982)

RECEIVING REPORT
O Rec. oMIanket P.O. MV@Q& County, Oklahoma

ag num Con Sruction

Vendor Date 8'/5{5 20 ;Zﬂ
F.O.B. Rec. Dept./ Project No. 5"}/‘)
Delivery Ticket No. Requisition No. Purchase Order No. [,0 l
(For Blanket P.O.)
Shs | S TR | N DESCRIPTION (Include Condition of Goods) )18 TOTAL
o

=l BLZA [Remodel Phuse. S Ty S l'), 337% /7 337%

//_‘_J

//
//
TOTAL /7 337

Remarks,g@r (2 \Ce}o&lﬁu’{ 2 8] 10/9-1 '

Received by V{/ AA‘ AA‘«U‘-"/\ Dehvered byAQX( hndrovs ATA
NOTE: Strike through any unused lines

Copy 1-White-County Clerk  Copy 2-Pink-Receiving Officer



Aol TR [
o Pl '
\ ~— s
¥
i
s Rt
il B
S i ¥ '
i
e
O
\‘.\».»
oo 'b
L i
. e ! -
{ Ve £} »
P UNa) e Pl
-t
- .
AX =
A ¥ ;
5




